## STATE OF KANSAS

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2744**, (Corrected), on page 1, in line 32, by striking all after "a"; by striking all in lines 33 and 34;

On page 2, in line 1, by strikingall before "limitation"; also in line 1, by striking "520" and inserting "40"; in line 2, by striking "calendar year" and inserting "week"; also in line 2, by striking "such" and inserting "any"; also in line 2, by striking "12" and inserting "seven years of age, 20 hours per week for any covered individual who is at least seven years of age, but less than 13 years of age and 10 hours per week for any covered individual who is at least 13 years of age, but less than 18"

District.